
Quarter Courses

Semester Course Equivalencies 
(Course is the same as the quarter 
course. This can be 1:1; 1:many; 
many:1; or many:many courses. 
Anywhere (for any program) which the 
quarter course was required or listed, 
this (these) semester course(s) can be 
used. This information will also be 
displayed in the course conversion 
guide. Repeat rules apply.)

Acceptable Semester 
Course Substitutions
(Course is NOT the same as the 
semester course, but it is 
acceptable for this particular 
program requirement area for all 
students. This information WILL 
NOT be displayed in the course 
conversion guide, but will be 
reflected on the PAWS as a 
choice for the student. Repeat 
rules DO NOT apply.)

Acceptable Semester 
Course Repeats
(If there is no semester course 
equivalency, this is the 
alternative course to allow for 
grade forgiveness/grade 
discounting.)

Quarter Units 
(Current number of 
units which are 
required for each 
requirement area.)

Semester Units
(Number of semester 
units which will be 
required for each 
requirement area.) Notes

SOCG
SOC 100 SOC 1000 4 3
SOC 301 SOC 3010 4 3
SOC 307 SOC 3070 5 4
SOC 309 Bridge course 5 3 A bridge course SOC 3090Q will be created for 3 units.
SOC 311 SOC 3110 4 3
SOC 590 SOC 5900 4 3

Concentration

Thirty-six additional units in 
sociology, 32 of which must be 
upper-division. Students must 
choose at least two courses from 
each of the concentrations listed 
below. Credit for a course may 
be granted for only one 
category.

Social Inequality, Social Control, and 
Community, Institutions, and Social 
Processes

36 27

Total 62 46

Concentration (36 units)
Thirty-two units must be upper-division. Students must choose at least two courses from each of the concentrations listed below. Credit for a course may be granted for only one category.

SOC 336 SOC 3360
SOC 341 SOC 3410
SOC 342 SOC 3420
SOC 343 SOC 3430
SOC 344 SOC 3440
SOC 410 SOC 4100
SOC 418 SOC 4180
SOC 422 SOC 4220
SOC 424 SOC 4240
SOC 425 SOC 4300
SOC 430 SOC 4300
SOC 440 SOC 4400
SOC 441 SOC 4410
SOC 442 SOC 4420
SOC 444 SOC 4440
SOC 445 SOC 5600
SOC 525 SOC 5250

SOC 343 SOC 3430
SOC 350 SOC 3500
SOC 352 SOC 3520
SOC 354 SOC 3540
SOC 356 SOC 3560
SOC 432 SOC 4320
SOC 450 SOC 4500
SOC 484 SOC 4320

SOC 330 SOC 3300
SOC 335 SOC 3350
SOC 339 SOC 3390
SOC 340 SOC 3400
SOC 341 SOC 3410
SOC 342 SOC 3420
SOC 344 SOC 3440
SOC 355 SOC 3550
SOC 360 SOC 3600
SOC 363 SOC 4400
SOC 380 SOC 3800
SOC 381 SOC 3810
SOC 418 SOC 4180
SOC 420 SOC 4200
SOC 422 SOC 4220
SOC 424 SOC 4240
SOC 430 SOC 4300
SOC 432 SOC 4320
SOC 434 SOC 4340
SOC 436 SOC 4360
SOC 540 SOC 5400

A minimum of two courses 
required

Community, Institutions and Social 
Processes

A minimum of two courses 
required

8 6

Social Control A minimum of two courses 
required

8 6

Sociology Core

B.A. in Sociology -- Quarter to Semester Translation Table
Quarter Requirements (AY 2017-18)

Required Courses

8 6Social Inequality



Quarter Semester
SOC 330 SOC 3300 1 1
SOC 335 SOC 3350 1
SOC 336 SOC 3360 1
SOC 339 SOC 3390 1
SOC 340 SOC 3400 1
SOC 341 SOC 3410 1
SOC 341 SOC 3410 1
SOC 342 SOC 3420 1
SOC 342 SOC 3420 1
SOC 343 SOC 3430 1
SOC 343 SOC 3430 1
SOC 344 SOC 3440 1
SOC 344 SOC 3440 1
SOC 350 SOC 3500 1
SOC 352 SOC 3520 1
SOC 354 SOC 3540 1
SOC 355 SOC 3550 1
SOC 356 SOC 3560 1
SOC 360 SOC 3600 1
SOC 363 SOC 3630 1 mass media
SOC 380 SOC 3800 1
SOC 381 SOC 3810 1
SOC 410 SOC 4100 1
SOC 418 SOC 4180 1
SOC 418 SOC 4180 1
SOC 420 SOC 4200 1
SOC 422 SOC 4220 1
SOC 422 SOC 4220 1
SOC 424 SOC 4240 1
SOC 424 SOC 4240 1
SOC 425 SOC 4250 1 Asian american
SOC 430 SOC 4300 1
SOC 430 SOC 4300
SOC 432 SOC 4320 1
SOC 432 SOC 4320
SOC 434 SOC 4340 1
SOC 436 SOC 4360 1
SOC 440 SOC 4400 1
SOC 441 SOC 4410 1
SOC 442 SOC 4420 1
SOC 444 SOC 4440 1
SOC 445 SOC 4450 Latino health
SOC 450 SOC 4500 white collar
SOC 484 SOC 4840 1
SOC 525 SOC 5250 1
SOC 540 SOC 5400 1

not in cluster
Soc 357 Soc 3750



Quarter Courses

Semester Course 
Equivalencies 
(Course is the same as the 
quarter course. This can be 1:1; 
1:many; many:1; or many:many 
courses. Anywhere (for any 
program) which the quarter 
course was required or listed, 
this (these) semester course(s) 
can be used. This information 
will also be displayed in the 
course conversion guide. Repeat 
rules apply.)

Acceptable Semester Course Substitutions
(Course is NOT the same as the semester course, 
but it is acceptable for this particular program 
requirement area for all students. This 
information WILL NOT be displayed in the course 
conversion guide, but will be reflected on the 
PAWS as a choice for the student. Repeat rules 
DO NOT apply.)

Acceptable Semester Course 
Repeats
(If there is no semester course 
equivalency, this is the 
alternative course to allow for 
grade forgiveness/grade 
discounting.)

Quarter Units 
(Current number of 
units which are 
required for each 
requirement area.)

Semester Units
(Number of semester 
units which will be 
required for each 
requirement area.) Notes

SOC-MIN

Minor Requirements

Twenty-eight units in sociology 
course work chosen with the 
consent of a department advisor. 
Eight of these units may be at the 
lower-division level.

Twenty-one units in sociology course work 
chosen with the consent of a department 
advisor. Six of these units may be at the 
lower-division level.

Students can use any upper-division Sociology courses as substitutes. 28 21

Total 28 21

Sociology Minor -- Quarter to Semester Translation Table
Quarter Requirements (AY 2017-18)



Quarter Courses

Semester Course 
Equivalencies 
(Course is the same as the 
quarter course. This can be 1:1; 
1:many; many:1; or many:many 
courses. Anywhere (for any 
program) which the quarter 
course was required or listed, 
this (these) semester course(s) 
can be used. This information 
will also be displayed in the 
course conversion guide. Repeat 
rules apply.)

Acceptable Semester Course 
Substitutions
(Course is NOT the same as the 
semester course, but it is 
acceptable for this particular 
program requirement area for all 
students. This information WILL 
NOT be displayed in the course 
conversion guide, but will be 
reflected on the PAWS as a 
choice for the student. Repeat 
rules DO NOT apply.)

Acceptable Semester Course 
Repeats
(If there is no semester course 
equivalency, this is the 
alternative course to allow for 
grade forgiveness/grade 
discounting.)

Quarter Units 
(Current number of 
units which are 
required for each 
requirement area.)

Semester Units
(Number of semester 
units which will be 
required for each 
requirement area.) Notes

SSST
SOC 100 SOC 1000 4 3
SOC 301 SOC 3010 4 3
SOC 307 SOC 3070 5 4
SOC 309 Bridge course 5 3 A Bridge course SOC 3090Q will be created for 3 units.
SOC 311 SOC 3110 4 3
SOC 418 SOC 4180
SOC 434 SOC 4340
SOC 436 SOC 4360
SOC 484 SOC 4840
SOC 339 SOC 3390
SOC 360 SOC 3600
SOC 340 SOC 3400
SOC 341 SOC 3410
SOC 342 SOC 3420
SOC 344 SOC 3440
SOC 410 SOC 4100
SOC 422 SOC 4220
SOC 424 SOC 4240
SOC 440 SOC 4400
SOC 441 SOC 4410
SOC 442 SOC 4420
SOC 444 SOC 4440
SOC 445 SOC 5600
SOC 330 SOC 3300
SOC 335 SOC 3350
SOC 343 SOC 3430
SOC 352 SOC 3520
SOC 354 SOC 3540
SOC 355 SOC 3550
SOC 356 SOC 3560
SOC 540 SOC 5400
SOC 575 SOC 5751
SOC 590 SOC 5900

Group B (for a total of 8 units) SOC 575 SOC 5751
TOTAL 62 46

6

Applications in Social Services

Capstone Experience (choose either A 
or B)

Group A 8

Eight units chosen from 
(approved upper-division courses 
from Health Science, Psychology, 
and Social Work may be 
substituted for these units chosen 
in conulstation with department 
advisor)

8 6

Sociology Core

B.A. in Sociology - Social Service Track -- Quarter to Semester Translation Table
Quarter Requirements (AY 2017-18)

Required Courses

Four units chosen from 4 3

Social Structures and Processes

12 9Social Service Policy and Practice

Four units chosen from 4 3

Twelve units chosen from

Four units chosen from 4 3



quarter semester
SOC 100 SOC 1000 1
SOC 301 SOC 3010 1
SOC 307 SOC 3070 1
SOC 309 SOC 5900 1
SOC 311 SOC 3110 1
SOC 330 SOC 3300 1
SOC 335 SOC 3350 1
SOC 339 SOC 3390 1
SOC 340 SOC 3400 1
SOC 341 SOC 3410 1
SOC 342 SOC 3420 1
SOC 343 SOC 3430 1
SOC 344 SOC 3440 1
SOC 352 SOC 3520 1
SOC 354 SOC 3540 1
SOC 355 SOC 3550 1
SOC 356 SOC 3560 1
SOC 360 SOC 3600 1
SOC 410 SOC 4100 1
SOC 418 SOC 4180 1
SOC 422 SOC 4220 1
SOC 424 SOC 4240 1
SOC 434 SOC 4340 1
SOC 436 SOC 4360 1
SOC 440 SOC 4400 1
SOC 441 SOC 4410 1
SOC 442 SOC 4420 1
SOC 444 SOC 4440 1
SOC 445 SOC 4450 Latino Health
SOC 484 SOC 4840 1
SOC 540 SOC 5400 1
SOC 575 SOC 5750
SOC 575 SOC 5750
SOC 590 SOC 5900

SOC 3360
Soc 430
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